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New Zealand Forest Service-Schedule of Contracts for Sale of Wood of $6,000 or More in Value 

Volume 
Conservancy Forest Purchaser Species Type 

Price 
perm 3 

$ 
m• Value 

Auckland 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 
Wellington 

Nelson 

Southland 

Waitangi 

Gwavas .. 

Esk 

Santoft 
Te Wera .. 

Rai-Whangamoa 

Pomahaka 

Auckland Woodhill 

Southland Hokonui 

STANDING TREE (CLEARFELLING) 
Kariori Logging Co. P. elliottii .. } 

P. taeda . . Smallwood 
Waipawa Timber Supplies Ltd. P. radiata .. { Pruned sawlogs 

Unpruned saw
logs 

Pulpwood .. 

. . Odlins Ltd. . . P. radiata .. rPruned sawlogs 

J Unpnm,d 

l sawlogs 
Pulpwood 

M.S.D. Speirs Ltd. P. radiata . . Smallwood .. 
Boon Bros. Ltd. P. radiata .. rPruned sawlogs 

-{ Unpruned l sawlogs 
W. E. Wilkes Ltd. . . P. nigra .. {Smallwood 

Chipwood 
Ngahere Sawmilling Co. Ltd. Larch Sawlogs 

STANDING TREE (THINNING) 
. . Carter Holt Ltd. . . P. radiata 

Loo SALE (ON TRUCK) 
Port Craig Timber Co. Ltd. . . P. radiata 

P. nigra 

Loo SALE (AT BUSH SKIDS) 

. . Smallwood 

.. {Peelers 
Sawlogs 
Sawlogs 

6.00 
19.00 
17.85 

2.50 
per tonne 

{;::-; 11 
16.50 

3.50 
per tonne 

11.32 
23.00 1 
20.25 ~ 
13.50 j 

2 000 

2 005 

6 690 

743 

400 

5.03 fl 3 200 
0.93 
8.50 5 000 

7.42 2,600 

47.00 } 
23.15 12 000 
18.65 

Wellington Gwavas .. . . Carter Holt Ltd. . . P. radiata . . Pruned butt logs 31. 75 450 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Social Security Act 1964 
Fisheries Act 1908 

Constructiort Act 1959 
Social Security Act 1964 

Customs Act 1966 

Post Office Act 1959 

Territorial Sea and Exclusive 
Economic Zone Act 1977 

Tokelau Act 1948 

Summary Proceedings Act 1957 

Title or Subject-matter 

Drug Tariff 1981, Amendment No. 1 
Whitebait Fishing Regulations 1981, Amendment 

No.1 
Construction Regulations 1961, Amendment No. 11 
Social Security (Dental Benefits) Regulations 1960, 

Amendment No. 13 
Customs Tariff (Tobacco Products) Amendment 

Order 1981 
Post Office Savings Bank Regulations 1944, Amend

ment No. 18 
Exclusive Economic Zone (Licence Fees for Foreign 

Fishing Craft) Regulations 1978, Amendment 
No. 6 

Tokelau Coinage Regulations 1978, Amendment 
No. 3 

Summary Proceedings Regulations 1958, Amend
ment No. 11 

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS 

Serial 
Number 

1981/220 
1981/221 

1981/222 
1981/223 

1981/224 

1981/225 

1981/226 

1981/227 

1981/228 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
4/8/81 

10/8/81 

10/8/81 
10/8/81 

10/8/81 

10/8/81 

10/8/81 

10/8/81 

10/8/81 

Cash 
Price 

30c 
30c 

25c 
30c 

30c 

30c 

30c 

25c 

40c 

$ 

12,000 

34,171 

110,205 

8,410 

6 982 

13,065 

42,500 

19,292 

279,150 

14,287 

Postage 
and 

Packaging 
65c 
65c 

60c 
65c 

65c 

65c 

65c 

60c 

75c 

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows: 
Total Value of Maximum Total Value of Maximum 

Purchases Charge Purchases Charge 
$ $ $ $ 

Up to 1.50 0.25 10.01 to 20.00 1.00 
1.51 to 5.00 0.30 20.01 to 50.00 2.00 
5.01 to 10.00 0.50 50.01 to 100.00 3.00 

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. 

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile 
Building, Alexandra Street {P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade 
Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes 
Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. 

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer. 


