THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

New Zealand Forest Service-Schedule of Contracts for Sale of Wood of \$6,000 or More in Value

Conservancy	Forest		Purchaser		Species	Туре	Price per m³	Volume m³	Value
\$ \$ STANDING TREE (CLEARFELLING)									
Auckland	Waitangi	• •	Kariori Logging Co.	• •	P. elliottii P. taeda	··} }Smallwood	6.00	2 000	12,000
Wellington	Gwavas	••	Waipawa Timber Supplies	Ltd.	P. radiata	Pruned sawlogs Unpruned saw- logs Pulpwood	19.00 17.85 2.50	2 005	34,171
Wellington	Esk		Odlins Ltd		P. radiata	Pruned sawlogs	per tonne 23.30)	
						Unpruned sawlogs	21.50 17.50 16.50	6 690	110,205
Wellington Wellington	Santoft Te Wera		M.S.D. Speirs Ltd Boon Bros. Ltd	••	P. radiata P. radiata	Pulpwood Smallwood Pruned sawlogs	3.50 per tonne 11.32 23.00	743	8,410
·	10 1,014 11	••			, .	Unpruned sawlogs	20.25	400	6 982
Nelson	Rai-Whangamoa	• •	W. E. Wilkes Ltd	• •	P. nigra	Smallwood	5.03	3 200	13,065
Southland	Pomahaka		Ngahere Sawmilling Co. Lt	d.	Larch	Sawlogs	8.50	5 000	42,500
STANDING TREE (THINNING)									
Auckland	Woodhill	••	Carter Holt Ltd	••	P. radiata	Smallwood	7.42	2,600	19,292
Log Sale (on Truck)									
Southland	Hokonui	••	Port Craig Timber Co. Ltd.	••	P. radiata P. nigra	Sawlogs Sawlogs	47.00 23.15 18.65	- 12 000	279,150
Log Sale (at Bush Skids)									
Wellington	Gwavas	••	Carter Holt Ltd.		P. radiata	Pruned butt logs	31.75	450	14,287

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Packaging
Social Security Act 1964	Drug Tariff 1981, Amendment No. 1	1981/220	4/8/81	30c	65c
Fisheries Act 1908	Whitebait Fishing Regulations 1981, Amendment No. 1	1981/221	10/8/81	30c	65c
Construction Act 1959	Construction Regulations 1961, Amendment No. 11	1981/222	10/8/81	25c	60c
Social Security Act 1964	Social Security (Dental Benefits) Regulations 1960, Amendment No. 13	1981/223	10/8/81	30c	65c
Customs Act 1966	Customs Tariff (Tobacco Products) Amendment Order 1981	1981/224	10/8/81	30c	65c
Post Office Act 1959	Post Office Savings Bank Regulations 1944, Amendment No. 18	1981/225	10/8/81	30c	65c
Territorial Sea and Exclusive Economic Zone Act 1977	Exclusive Economic Zone (Licence Fees for Foreign Fishing Craft) Regulations 1978, Amendment No. 6	1981/226	10/8/81	30c	65c
Tokelau Act 1948	Tokelau Coinage Regulations 1978, Amendment No. 3	1981/227	10/8/81	25c	60c
Summary Proceedings Act 1957	Summary Proceedings Regulations 1958, Amendment No. 11	1981/228	10/8/81	40c	75c

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge	Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge
\$	\$	S	\$
Up to 1.50	0.25	10.01 to 20.00	1.00
1.51 to 5.00	0.30	20.01 to 50.00	2.00
5.01 to 10.00	0.50	50.01 to 100.00	3.00

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer.